
RFP #2024-01 Full Size Pickup Truck 

Page 1 of 4 
 

 

 

 

Marion County Emergency Communications District 
650 3rd Ave SW 
P.O. Box 1744 

Hamilton, AL 35570 
(205)-921-0911 

 

 

Request for Proposal (RFP) – Full Size 4WD Pickup Truck 

 

RFP #2024-01 

 

Issued: 09/17/2024 

Proposals Due: 10/8/2024 

 

 



RFP #2024-01 Full Size Pickup Truck 

Page 2 of 4 
 

1. Contents 
2. Introduction ........................................................................................................... 2 

3. Response Instructions............................................................................................ 2 

4. Timeline ................................................................................................................ 3 

5. Legal ..................................................................................................................... 3 

6. Vehicle Specifications ............................................................................................ 3 

7. Additional Requirements ........................................................................................ 4 

 

2. Introduction 
The Marion County Emergency Communications District (“Marion County E-911”) is 
requesting competitive sealed proposals from interested and qualified vendors/dealers for 
(1) new (2024-2025) Full Size, Crew Cab, 4WD Pickup Truck. 

3. Response Instructions 
Proposals for Chevrolet Silverado 1500 or Ford F150 trucks will be considered. Work Truck 
models are preferred, however separate proposals on SSV (Chevrolet) and Responder 
(Ford) models are also encouraged. If a vendor submits proposals for more than one 
model, each proposal shall be packaged separately. 

Completed proposals should be mailed to: 

Marion County Emergency Communications District 

P.O. Box 1744 

Hamilton, AL 35570 

Or delivered in person to: 

Marion County Emergency Communications District 

650 3rd Ave SW 

Hamilton, AL 35570 

  



RFP #2024-01 Full Size Pickup Truck 

Page 3 of 4 
 

At least Two (2) signed and sealed copies of the proposal shall be submitted no later  

than 4:00 PM CDT on Tuesday, October 8th, 2024. Proposals received after the above  

deadline will be returned to the respective Respondent. The proposal submittals shall be  

clearly marked: RFP 2024-01. 

Any questions should be addressed to the following contact: 

Augy Avery – Deputy Director 

aavery@marion911.net 

205-921-5711 

4. Timeline 
The RFP will adhere to the following timeline: 

Tuesday, September 17th 2024: RFP released to Vendors 

Tuesday, October 8th 2024 @4PM CDT: Deadline for submission 

Thursday, October 10th 2024 @4PM CDT: Proposals will be reviewed at a called Board 
of Directors meeting at the Marion County E-911 Office, 650 3rd Ave SW, Hamilton, AL 
35570 

5. Legal 
Marion County E-911 reserves the right to review bids for up to 10 business days before 
announcing its decision. Also, Marion County E-911 reserves the right to: 

1. Reject any or all bids and request to re-bid; 
2. Accept no bids or make no award; and, 
3. Request modifications to initial bids 

6. Vehicle Specifications 
1. Model: Full-Size 4x4 Pickup. Chevrolet Silverado 1500 or Ford F150 
2. Trim Level: Work Truck (WT), SSV or Responder 
3. Cab Size: Crew Cab 
4. Engine: V6 or V8 with at least 3.5L displacement 
5. Transmission: Automatic - 4, 8 or 10 speed 
6. Color (in order of preference): White, Gray, Silver or Navy 



RFP #2024-01 Full Size Pickup Truck 

Page 4 of 4 
 

7. Seating: 40/20/40 or similar Front seats. Full center consoles are not accepted. 
There should be enough room for a small aftermarket console (Havis 8” or similar) 
to be mounted in front of the middle seat. 

8. Flooring: Vinyl flooring is preferred 
9. All other specifications: Standard for model proposed 

7. Additional Requirements 
1. The vendor shall state an approximate lead time for delivery (or pickup) from the 

date of purchase 
2. Proposals shall be valid for at least 30 days 
3. At least (2) Key Fobs shall be included in the proposal 
4. If the vendor is located outside of Marion County, AL, a separate line item for 

delivery shall be quoted. Marion County E-911 will determine whether delivery or 
pickup is the best option for the agency 

5. The vendor shall provide manufacturer warranty information, and any additional 
warranty options in the proposal. Additional warranties not included as standard 
shall be quoted as a separate line item 

 

End of Document 


